
Clinic Subject Meeting Location

Thur 9/1/23 SCBOA Rules Test (NFHS Part I) Opens SCHSL ArbiterSports Central Hub

Mon 9/11/23 Greet New Officials, Rule Changes, POIs, Rules 1, 2, 3 CCU-Williams-Brice 106

Mon 9/18/23 **Rule 4-Definitions & Fundamentals** CCU-Williams-Brice 106

**Rule 4-Definitions & Mechanics**

New Member Clinic I

Mon 10/2/23 **Rule 4-Definitions & Fundamentals** CCU-Williams-Brice 106

Mon 10/9/23 Rule 9 - Violations, Rule 7 (OOB/Throw-in) CCU-Williams-Brice 106

Wed 10/11/23 SCHSL Rules Clinic (online) Link TBA

Mon 10/16/23 Rule 8 - Free Throws & Mechanics, Rule 5 (Scoring/Timing), Rule 6 (Live/Dead Ball) CCU-Williams-Brice 106

Mon 10/23/23 Rule 10 - Fouls & Practice Test CCU-Williams-Brice 106

Fri 10/27/23 SCBOA Rules Test (NFHS Part I) Closes 11:59pm SCHSL ArbiterSports Central Hub

Sat 10/28/23 SCBOA EXAM & BUSINESS MEETING @ 9:00am River Bluff HS (Lexington, SC)

Mechanics Review (wear comfortable shoes/apparel)

New Member Clinic II

Sun 1/10/24 In-Season Meeting CCU-Williams-Brice 106

Sun 3/7/24 Post-Season Banquet & Business Meeting Grumpy Monk

-  Meetings 5:30-7pm unless noted and streamed at https://meet.google.com/epe-bxax-zez
 - **Bold Items are required**

Mon 10/30/23 CCU-Williams-Brice 106

2023 - 2024 Meeting Schedule

District 11 Basketball Officials

Day Date

Mon 9/25/23 CCU-Williams-Brice 106
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